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Dearborn County 4-H Club Leader Information 2019-2020 

Camelid Crew 
Jenny Wilk 513-200-4166 
jwilk9265@gmail.com 
Shari Caldwell-812-926-2446 or 513-281-7540 
scaldwell14@centurylink.net 
Meets first Monday of each month 4:30 pm; 
Call for location. 

Great Caesars 
Steve Kittle-812-926-6278 
sdkittle@embarqmail.com 
Sandy Lang 812-432-5860 
Carla Bergmann-812-744-7650  
Nick Bergmann-812-744-7650 
Meets St. John’s School Farmers Retreat; 2nd 

Sunday 1:30pm 

Lawrenceville Shamrocks 
Brenda Osman 812-623-0801 
Meets-Call for meeting time. 

Aurora Wildcats 
Cathy Brandt 812-584-0473 brandtc@comcast.net 
Carol Basso 812-655-2094 
carolmartybasso@yahoo.com 
Meets 3rd Thursday 7-8:30 pm 
@ Life Church, Aurora 

Happy Hooves 
Brad Dawson 513-341-7002 
Cathy Kolb-812-637-2357  ckolb@fuse.net)  
Meets 2nd Sunday, 6:00pm @ Lawrenceburg Fair 
Office 

 

Dog Daze 
Carol Basso 812-655-2094 
carolmartybasso@yahoo.com 
Michael Basso-812-747-7310 or 
812-655-2367 
Anthony Basso—812-655-8023 
Meets Tues evenings @ Carol Basso’s home or 
Agner Hall January-June. 

Happy Udder Bunch 
Diana Hubbard-812-637-9922 or 
812-221-0716 

[Boer] Sara Kraus-812-212-6166 
sarascool95@yahoo.com 
Meets 2nd Thurs. of each month, 7 pm, North 
Dearborn Public Library 

Manchester Rowdies 
Rachel Thies 513-509-7855 
Sherry Love 812-290-5686 
Amber Fehr 812-584-5967 
Monetta Roessler 812-432-3069 
Rachael McCarthy-Roessler 
812-584-6599 
Matt & Michelle Jarvis 317-409-7070  
Ellen Bruce-812-744-5568 
ellen.bruce@sdcsc.k12.in.us 
Meets first Monday of each month 
November-Fair & Thursday before the 
fair begins; 7 pm, Community United 

    
   Dover Hoosier Helpers 

Kathy Kuhn-812-637-6185 kmkuhn@fuse.net 
Meets Sunday’s at 4 pm, Dover Church Hall 
October-Fair. Please call to confirm which Sunday 
of the month. 

Jr. Leaders 
Liz Beiersdorfer-812-926-1189, 
ebeiers@purdue.edu 
Cathy Kolb-812-637-2357 ckolb@fuse.net 
Cindy Hubert-812-637-6305 
Matt Jarvis 317-443-8467 matt.jarvis@in.usda.gov 
Meets first Tues. of month 7pm Ext. Office 

 

Eldorado Horse & Pony 
Heather Bear 812-221-0172 
Lisa Lawrence-812-212-5599 lilaw22@gmail.com 
Nikki Manning-812-209-9285 nikkimanning@me.com 
Meets first Wednesday of the month; call for details 

Lagomorph Lounge Rabbit Club 
Tricia Ober-513-313-2795 
tricia.ober@boone.kyschools.us 

St Leon Lucky Leafers 
Cathy Kolb-812-637-2357 
ckolb@fuse.net 
Marcia Stenger-812-576-4701 
Karen Herth-812-576-2049  
Teresa Callahan-812-487-2999 
callahandt@gmail.com 
Meets 3rd Tues. of the month, St. 
Joseph School in St. Leon, 6:30pm 
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Dearborn County 4-H Club Leader Information 2019-2020 continued... 

Stateline Roadrunners 
Patty Bourquein 812-637-6820 
roadrunners4-H@comcast.net  
Cindy Hubert 812-637-6305 
Debra Galey 812-637-9898 
Criss Green-812-637-3905 
Meets fourth Monday of the month; 
September-June 6:30 pm Bright Elem. 

SAFE 
Steve Stenger-812-576-4701 (Site 
Coordinator) wood@etczone.com 
Greg Green-513-349-0101 (Site 
Coordinator) 
Cathy Kolb Information 812-637-2357 
ckolb@fuse.net 
Richard Bower 812-623-3362 
Hunter’s Ed, rifle & shotgun 
Darrell Williams 812-744-4760 
Criss Green 812-637-3905 archery 
cgreen@lpld.lib.in.us 
Darren Callahan 812-487-2999 or 
513-252-3814
Zachary Hoffman 812-623-0160 rifle &
muzzle loader
Carla Bergmann 812-744-7650 archery
Nick Bergmann 812-744-7650 pistol &
archery
Kyle Stenger 812-617-6587 shotgun
Randy Jackson 812-432-3105 pistol,
shotgun
Butch Hinrichs 812-926-0586 muzzleloader
Earl Shuter 812-584-8411- muzzleloader
eshuter0517@gmail.com
Carla Blair 812-907-0178 shotgun, 
muzzleloader, pistol 
Cari Cogar-513-266-9361 
caricogar@yahoo.com Outdoor 
Skills Coordinator, Pistol 
Cindy Hubert-812-623-6305 
hubert3@comcast.net archery 
See SAFE manual for dates 
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